Thursday, April 4, 2024

Gulfstream Park

Thursday, April 4, 2024

1st Race

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Bet 3
(Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)
Six FurIon%f, - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $23,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA)

For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 Cooler King L) 3-1 Jaramillo, E 126
2 Norfie (L) 7-2 Vasquez, M 126
3 Tejota (L) 92 Rios,J 126
4 Smokin Bow (L) 8-1 Leon, S 126
5 Purecrazigroove (L) 6-1 Jara, F 120
6 Danley (L) 30-1 Rivera, J 1197
7 Sixteen Cigarettes (L) 9-5 Maldonado, G 1137

SELECTIONS: 7-1-2-3
2nd Race  $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Bet 3

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000 - Purse $48,000. (Includes

(Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old
Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price $50,000.
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#1 Thirty Pound Test, #2 Franks Mimi, #3 Etendre, #4 Ruby's Big Red, #5 David's Songs, #7 Wingman Scott, #8

Thirty Pound Test
Franks Mimi
Etendre

Ruby's Big Red
David's Songs
Wine Goggles
Wingman Scott
Embrace the Dream
Souper Iconic

(L)

(L1)

(L)

(L)

(L)

(L1)

(L1)

(L1) Bik-on
(L1)

8-5
20-1
7-2
10-1
121
6-1
121
6-1
10-1

Zayas, E
Morales, A
Bravo, J
Diaz, Jr., H
Jaramillo, E
Lopez, P
Reyes, L
Jara, F
Gonzalez, E

Embrace the Dream, #9 Souper Iconic: Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

SELECTIONS: 1-3-6-8

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118

3rd Race

$3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Bet 3
(Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 3-8)

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $16,000 - Purse $28,000. (Includes

Two Races.

1 Las Olas (L) 10-1 Vasquez, M 122
2 Basketball Jones L) 5-1 Jaramillo, E 122
3 Hendrickson (L) 9-2 Zayas, E 122
4 This Dude a Breeze (L) 6-1 Landeros, C 122
5 Ordinary (L) 52 Reyes, L 122
6 Forwardly (L) 2-1 Lopez, P 122
7 Chacharero L) 30-1 Morelos, J 122
8 Red's Revenge (L) 15-1 Perez, E 122

SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-2

4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Bet 3

One Mile - MAIDEN - Purse $60,000. (Includes $5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $5,000
Includes $7,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three

(Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

(L)
(L)
(L)
(L1)
(L)
(L1)
(L
SELECTIONS: 6-4-2-7

30-1
52
15-1
21
30-1
7-5
6-1

Panici, L
Zayas, E
Vasquez, M
Lopez, P
Rivera, J
Jaramillo, E
Gonzalez, E

118
118
118
118
7
118
125

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Bet 3
(Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

from FTBOA)é

Years Old and Upward.

1 Gouldian

2 Reliable Lady

3 Reina Mar

4 Gioioso

5 Theforcebewithyou
6 Dreaming of Katie
7 Divine

5th Race

One Mile(Tu

- STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $44,000. (Includes

8th Race

$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four

$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $41,000. (Includes

Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won
October 4, 2023. (Rail at 52 Feet)
(L)

A Race Since
1
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The Great Oz

Alley Oop Johnny
Jerry's Turn

Sigrun Fast Boy
Maptitude

Smart Striker
Dominate Themoment
Treasure King

(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L) Blkeoff
SELECTIONS: 2-7-4-8

10-1
21
8-1
51

15-1
8-1
52
6-1

Gonzalez, E
Zayas, E
Panici, L
Vasquez, M
Reyes, L
Perez, E
Bravo, J
Lopez, P

122
122
120
120
120
120
122
122

$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A

Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $35,000. (Rail at 52 Feet)
(L)

1 Live High Live Low 5-1  Jaramillo, E 118
2 Echo Lane (L) 9-2 Vasquez, M 118
3 Mi Dinero 30-1 Jara, F 118
4 Dontbesoogrouchy (L) 15-1 Gonzalez, E 118
5 lke's Gamble (L) 15-1 Rios, J 118
6 Darth (L) 15-1 Reyes, L 118
7 Hot N Lucky L) 3-1 Zayas, E 120
8 Cacique Abarrio (L) 6-1 Rivera, J "7
9 Silent and Violent (L) 12-1 Lopez, P 118
10 K Crown L) 6-1  Panici, L 118
1 El Matador (L) 8-1 Bravo, J 118
SELECTIONS: 7-2-1-8
6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Bet 3

(Races 6-7-8)
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500 - Purse $62,000.
}:Includes 5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTBOA)(Includes $7,000 from
THA-FOA& For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never

Won $12,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 4, 2023
or Claiming Price $62,500.

1 Cousin Kristi L) 15-1 Jara, F 120
2 Starship Nala (L) 20-1 Panici, L 122
3 Drifaros (L) 9-5 Zayas, E 122
4 Imonra (L) 8-5 Lopez, P 120
5 Music City Star L) 6-1 Vasquez, M 122
6 Love Appeals (L) 5-2 Jaramillo, E 120

SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-5
7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yardsé)Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000 -
Purse $33,000. (Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race
Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $16,000.

1 Designated Hitter L) 8-1 Jaramillo, E 118
2 Beyond Reproach (L) 30-1 Diaz, Jr., H 118
3 Go Go Ge (L) 8-1 Vasquez, M 118
4 Awesome for Sure L1) 3-1 Lopez, P 118
5 The Honeyman L) 7-2 Reyes, L 118
6 Ice the Kicker L) 5-2 Bravo, J 118
7 Heathcliff (L) 10-1 Zayas, E 118
8 Battle of Dover (L) 8-1 Leon, S 118
9 Magicshadow (L) 10-1 Panici, L 118

SELECTIONS: 6-4-5-1




