1st Race	\$1 Daily Double /	\$1 Exacta / \$.50 (Races	Trifecta / \$.*	10 Superfecta / S 0 Pick 5 (Races	5.50 Bet 3 1-2-3-4-5)
Six Furlongs For Three Y	s - CLAIMING \$8,000 ear Olds and Upward	- Purse \$23,000.	. (Includes 9	3.000 from FTH	
1	Cooler King '	(L)	3-1	Jaramillo, E	126
2	Norfie	(L)	7-2	Vasquez, M	126
3	Tejota	(L)	9-2	Rios, J	126
4	Smokin Bow	(L)	8-1	Leon, S	126
5	Purecrazigroove	(L)	6-1	Jara, F	120
6	Danley	(L)	30-1	Rivera, J	1197
7	Sixteen Cigarettes	(L)	9-5	Maldonado, G	1137
		SELECTIONS: 7-1-	2-3		

2nd Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$.50 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$50,000 - Purse \$48,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$5,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price \$50,000.

riuliua-d	reu, or maiden Gairning Fi	ice \$50,000.			
1	Thirty Pound Test	(L)	8-5	Zayas, E	118
2	Franks Mimi	(L1)	20-1	Morales, A	118
3	Etendre	(L)	7-2	Bravo, J	118
4	Ruby's Big Red	(L)	10-1	Diaz, Jr., H	118
5	David's Songs	(L)	12-1	Jaramillo, E	118
6	Wine Goggles	(L1)	6-1	Lopez, P	118
7	Wingman Scott	(L1)	12-1	Reyes, L	118
8	Embrace the Dream	(L1) Blk-on	6-1	Jara, F	118
9	Souper Iconic	(L1)	10-1	Gonzalez, E	118
#4 TI B	IT I M	"4 D 1 1 D' D 1 "ED		## 1AP	0 11 110

| Thirty Pound Test, #2 Franks Mimi, #3 Etendre, #4 Ruby's Big Red, #5 David's Songs, #7 Wingman Scott, #8 nbrace the Dream, #9 Souper Iconic: Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule. SELECTIONS: 1-3-6-8

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$.50 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5) / \$.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 3-8) 3rd Race

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - CLAIMING \$16,000 - Purse \$28,000. (Includes \$3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

TWO TRACES.					
1	Las Olas	(L)	10-1	Vasquez, M	122
2	Basketball Jones	(L)	5-1	Jaramillo, E	122
3	Hendrickson	(L)	9-2	Zayas, E	122
4	This Dude a Breeze	(L)	6-1	Landeros, C	122
5	Ordinary	(L)	5-2	Reyes, L	122
6	Forwardly	(L)	2-1	Lopez, P	122
7	Chacharero	(L)	30-1	Morelos, J	122
8	Red's Revenge	(L)	15-1	Perez, E	122
	=				

4th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$.50 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / \$.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

One Mile - MAIDEN - Purse \$60,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$5,000 from FTBOA)(Includes \$7,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1	Gouldian	(L)	30-1	Panici, L	118
2	Reliable Lady	(L)	5-2	Zayas, E	118
3	Reina Mar	(L)	15-1	Vasquez, M	118
4	Gioioso	(L1)	2-1	Lopez, P	118
5	Theforcebewithyou	(L)	30-1	Rivera, J	1117
6	Dreaming of Katie	(L1)	7-5	Jaramillo, E	118
7	Divine	(L)	6-1	Gonzalez, E	125
	5	SELECTIONS: 6-4-2-7			

5th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$.50 Bet 3
(Races 5-6-7) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

One Mile(Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$35,000 - Purse \$44,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of \$35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price \$35,000. (Rail at 52 Feet)

1	Live High Live Low	(L)	5-1	Jaramillo, E	´ 118
2	Echo Lane	(L)	9-2	Vasquez, M	118
3	Mi Dinero	()	30-1	Jara, F	118
4	Dontbesoogrouchy	(L)	15-1	Gonzalez, E	118
5	lke's Gamble	(L)	15-1	Rios, J	118
6	Darth	(L)	15-1	Reyes, L	118
7	Hot N Lucky	(L)	3-1	Zayas, E	120
8	Cacique Abarrio	(L)	6-1	Rivera, J	1117
9	Silent and Violent	(L)	12-1	Lopez, P	118
10	K Crown	(L)	6-1	Panici, L	118
11	El Matador	(L)	8-1	Bravo, J	118
		SELECTIONS: 7-2	-1-8		

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$.50 Bet 3 6th Race (Races 6-7-8)

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$62,500 - Purse \$62,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$5,000 from FTBOA)(Includes \$7,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won \$12,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 4, 2023 or Claiming Price \$62,500.

1	Cousin Kristi	(L)	15-1	Jara, F	120
2	Starship Nala	(L)	20-1	Panici, L	122
3	Drifaros	(L)	9-5	Zayas, E	122
4	lmonra	(L)	8-5	Lopez, P	120
5	Music City Star	(L)	6-1	Vasquez, M	122
6	Love Appeals	(L)	5-2	Jaramillo, E	120
		SELECTIONS: 4-3-	6-5		

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta 7th Race

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$16,000 - Purse \$33,000. (Includes \$4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of \$16,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming are Claiming Price \$16,000

Other	Than Maiden Or Claiming or	Claiming Price	e \$16,000.		
1	Designated Hitter	(L) ⁻	8-1	Jaramillo, E	118
2	Beyond Reproach	(L)	30-1	Diaz, Jr., H	118
3	Go Go Ge	(L)	8-1	Vasquez, M	118
4	Awesome for Sure	(L1)	3-1	Lopez, P	118
5	The Honeyman	(L)	7-2	Reyes, L	118
6	Ice the Kicker	(L)	5-2	Bravo, J	118
7	Heathcliff	(L)	10-1	Zayas, E	118
8	Battle of Dover	(L)	8-1	Leon, S	118
9	Magicshadow	(L)	10-1	Panici, L	118
	:	SELECTIONS: 6-	4-5-1		

\$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5

Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - CLAIMING \$35,000 - Purse \$41,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$5,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 4, 2023. (Rail at 52 Feet)

1	The Great Oz	(L)	,	10-1	Gonzalez, E	122	
2	Alley Oop Johnny	(L)		2-1	Zayas, E	122	
3	Jerry's Turn	(L)		8-1	Panici, L	120	
4	Sigrun Fast Boy	(L)		5-1	Vasquez, M	120	
5	Maptitude	(L)		15-1	Reyes, L	120	
6	Smart Striker	(L)		8-1	Perez, E	120	
7	Dominate Themoment	(L)		5-2	Bravo, J	122	
8	Treasure King	(L)	Blk-off	6-1	Lopez, P	122	
SELECTIONS: 2-7-4-8							